

LOGAN COUNTY LANDFILL
SOLID WASTE FEE SCHEDULE
Effective November 1, 2017

MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE

Municipal Solid Waste consists of waste generated from residential, commercial and institutional (schools, prisons, etc.) sources.

County Resident - \$21.00/Ton

In-County Commercial Hauler*

In-County Waste - \$21.00/Ton
Out-of-County Waste - \$42.00/Ton**

Out-of-County Commercial Hauler*

In-County Waste - \$42.00/Ton
Out-of-County Waste - \$42.00/Ton**

*All Commercial Haulers hauling waste in Logan County must obtain from the Logan County Commissioner's Office an annual county license for commercial transportation of waste.

**All Logan County Landfill users who transport solid waste that originated in other counties shall have the duty to report the origin of the solid waste to the Landfill attendant at the time of initial weighing to insure that proper fees are paid. Users who fail to make the required disclosure, at the time of initial weighing and prior to unloading, shall be charged a \$100.00 surcharge per load in addition to the usual fees that are otherwise payable. Use of the Logan County Landfill by any person or business to deposit out-of-county solid waste constitutes that user's agreement to pay the regular user fees, and the surcharge, if disclosure is not made as required above.

Car tires - \$5.00 each plus weight
Truck tires - \$8.00 each plus weight
Tractor tires - \$12.00 each plus weight
Earth moving tires - \$20.00 each plus weight

Appliances - \$5.00 each plus weight

Minimum Gate Fee - \$10.00 (minimum charge per load when weight is less than 900 pounds).

Unsecured load fee - \$10.00 (unsecured load fee applies to loads lacking sufficient covers, tarps or tie downs, with visible signs of load loss occurring while in transit on public highways or Landfill property).

Effective November 1, 2017

INDUSTRIAL WASTE

Industrial Waste consists of waste generated by non-municipal waste sources such as construction and demolition debris (concrete, asphalt, lumber, drywall, etc.), coal ash, contaminated soils, oil field waste, water treatment plant solids, agricultural/factory generated waste, and other industry specific waste.

Large Timbers - \$42.00/Ton
(bridge timbers, railroad ties, large trees/root balls, etc., exceeding 5 in number per load)
Note: individual large timber items not to exceed 10 feet in length.

Mattresses/Box Springs - \$42.00/Ton
(large quantities exceeding 4 per load)

Contaminated Soil - \$42.00/Ton

Demolition Debris - \$42.00/Ton

Effective November 1, 2017

E-WASTE RECYCLING

Keyboards, mice and cables	
Cell phones	
Software	No Charge
Palm Pilot, PDA	
Video or digital camera	
Computer tower/CPU	
Laptop computer	
Landline phones	\$2.00
Car stereos	
Video games system	
Satellite boxes	
Desktop Copier	
Server	
Desktop printer: ink jet	\$5.00
Fax machine	
VCR, DVD, home stereos	
Universal power supply	
Computer monitor	
13 inch – 46 inch TV	
59 inch TV	\$8.00
Console TV	
Projection TV	
Large commercial computer equipment	\$30.00
Large copy machines	
All Samsung equipment	NO CHARGE

Effective November 1, 2017